

Bail Matters 3405/2024
STATE Vs. MAUN KHAN
FIR No. 923/2023
PS- (Okhla Indl. Area)
u/s 20/29/61/85 of NDPS Act

13.02.2025

This is an application u/s 250 of BNSS, filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Maun Khan, for seeking discharge in the present matter.

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Naveen Panwar, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

Report to the present application seen.

At request of Ld. Addl. PP, **IO of this case be called for his assistance, for 22.02.2025.**

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /13.02.2025